
WC

EC

VR

SM

EI

SS

ST

PL

ST

GI

WD

SP

MP

CA

MO

VK

EW

MC

DC

GB

GC

AT

LL

KC

WR

LU

SE

West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Vermilion Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North Addition

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

South Pelto Area

South Timbalier Area, South Addition

Grand Isle Area

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

West Delta Area

West Delta Area, South Addition

South Pass Area, South and East Addition

Main Pass Area

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition

Chandeleur Area

Mobile

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon

De Soto Canyon

Garden Banks

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

Lloyd Ridge

Keathley Canyon

Walker Ridge

Lund

Sigsbee Escarpment

Abbreviation            Name                             Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

CPA SALE 216/222 SALE 222 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

Please note the "ST" abbreviation is split by other Map Areas.

1 OF 7



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Submitting Companies

2 OF 

Sale Number    : 222

19-JUN-2012

7

00003
00056
00078
00105
00276
00689
00724
00730
01284
01963
01999
02058
02079

02219
02237
02266
02277

02312
02375
02397
02417
02477

02481
02503
02579
02647

02748
02788
02800
02805
02873
02917
02941
02961
02970
02981

02985
03026
03035
03065
03080
03093
03165
03201
03207
03209
03217
03247

Union Oil Company of California
ConocoPhillips Company
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Apache Corporation
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Shell Offshore Inc.
Marathon Oil Company
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
W & T Offshore, Inc.
Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.
Houston Energy, L.P.
LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. 
Inc.
Anadarko US Offshore Corporation
Noble Energy, Inc.
Energy Partners, Ltd.
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater)
Inc.
McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC
Energy XXI GOM, LLC
Samson Offshore, LLC
Arena Energy, LP
Tarpon Operating & Development, 
L.L.C.
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Contango Operators, Inc.
Tana Exploration Company LLC
Murphy Exploration & Production 
Company - USA
Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC
Destin Resources LLC
Monforte Exploration L.L.C.
Repsol E&P USA Inc.
Cobalt International Energy, L.P.
Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC
Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC
Byron Energy Inc.
Castex Offshore, Inc.
ANKOR E&P Holdings Corporation

Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC
Pisces Energy LLC
Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC
Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.
Royal Offshore, LLC
Bois d' Arc Exploration LLC
Apache Deepwater LLC
GCER Offshore, LLC
Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.
Renaissance Offshore, LLC
Northstar Offshore Group, LLC
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
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Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : 222

Sale Identifier: CPA SALE 216/222

Sale Date      : 20-JUN-2012

19-JUN-2012

7

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

ST

   99

  150

  175

  210

  650

  656

  657

   12

   23

   58

   63

   75

  107

  124

  154

  171

  178

  179

  190

  229

  230

  242

  243

  246

  292

  293

  294

  310

  322

  352

  359

   21

   23

   25

   40

   52

   53

   70

  156

  160

  161

  167

  182

  186

  262

  292

  325

    5

   33

   38

   49

   57

   70

   71

   80

   91

   92

   96

  112

  121

  171

  172

  177

  178

  188

  189

  193

  233

  243

  244

  266

  268

  277

   20

   29

   31

   44

   74

   84

  116

  117

  128

  128A

  135

  162

  191

  193

  202

  207

  210

  216

  255

  260

  268

  288

  324

  325

  340

  349

  350

  393

   38

   83

  127

  228

  240

  241

  255

  282

  298

  299

  313

  317

  360

  366

  368

   22

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

00105

00078

03065

00105

00105

00105

00105

00105

00078

01963

03247

02970

03065

03026

03247

02503

02961

00105

00105

00105

02961

00105

00105

00105

00105

02917

00105

00105

00105

00105

02417

00730

02417

00078

00078

00078

00078

00078

02970

00078

02970

00105

00105

00105

00105

02417

03247

03026

03026

00105

02579

02417

02970

02417

02417

02417

03247

02970

02961

02961

02312

02312

02312

02579

02312

02970

00105

00105

00105

00105

00105

00105

00105

00078

03201

03201

03247

00105

00730

02970

00105

02579

02503

02579

02917

02788

02417

00105

00105

00105

03247

03247

00105

02417

02961

02417

01999

03247

00105

02961

00105

02417

00078

02503

02312

02312

02417

03217

02417

03217

02417

02417

02417

02417

03247

02503

02058

02970

03207

03026

02477

02981

02503

00105

03080

03080

02477

03080

01284

02277

01284

02375

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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Sale Number    : 222

Sale Identifier: CPA SALE 216/222

Sale Date      : 20-JUN-2012

19-JUN-2012

7

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

PL

PL

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GI

GI

GI

GI

GI

GI

GI

GI

GI

GI

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

SP

SP

SP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

CA

CA

CA

MO

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

EW

EW

EW

EW

EW

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

   42

   50

   72

   77

  110

  169

  178

  196

   17

   19

  224

  244

  293

  298

  306

   20

   27

   28

   35

   45

   55

   68

   77

   95

   98

   28

   28

   46

   48

   60

   78

   98

  100

  150

  151

  153

   63

   68

   69

   27

   89

   93

   97

  106

  111

  127

  134

  135

  136

  137

  139

  143

  148

  149

  151

  173

  188

  256

  257

  271

  285

  286

  291

  292

  293

  294

  297

  305

  306

  307

  316

   28

   29

   30

  820

  740

  827

  860

  865

  899

  904

  905

  907

  909

  952

  988

  905

  919

  962

  997

 1005

   30

   75

  119

  121

  122

  123

  162

  163

  171

  172

  205

  206

  245

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

3

1

7

3

2

1

1

1

1

02266

00105

00730

03093

03093

02503

02417

03247

00078

02417

03247

02058

03247

03093

03201

00105

02417

03247

03247

02477

02417

02800

00078

00078

00078

02970

02417

00078

02417

02961

00105

02266

02970

03209

00078

02266

00078

02579

02417

02266

00056

00056

00056

00105

00105

00105

02579

01284

01284

01284

02579

01284

01284

02417

01284

00105

00105

00105

00105

00105

02970

00105

00105

00105

00105

02266

02579

02579

03217

03217

00105

01284

01284

00105

00105

00105

02266

00105

00105

00105

02266

00105

02266

02266

00105

03201

01284

01284

01284

00105

02579

02481

00056

00056

00105

00056

00056

00056

00056

00056

03065

00105

02748

02748

02219

02748

03065

01999

00056

00078

02237

02647

00078

02237

02647

02237

00056

00078

01999

02058

02237

02397

02647

00056

00078

02237

02985

03165

03165

00056

00056

00056

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
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Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : 222

Sale Identifier: CPA SALE 216/222

Sale Date      : 20-JUN-2012

19-JUN-2012

7

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

  289

  297

  299

  313

  342

  386

  413

  517

  521

  533

  534

  554

  555

  561

  565

  590

  600

  601

  607

  609

  610

  651

  692

  718

  752

  768

  795

  811

  812

  814

  884

  886

  900

  901

  943

  983

   90

  223

  232

  233

  267

  274

  275

  276

  311

  317

  318

  361

  362

  405

  406

  448

  452

  453

  454

  492

  493

  496

  497

  533

  579

  622

  625

  666

  667

  669

  670

  671

  710

  711

  712

  715

  716

  759

  760

  804

  851

  852

  856

  895

  897

  942

   85

  168

  247

  255

  261

  288

  297

  299

  390

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

3

2

2

3

1

4

1

2

3

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

6

2

5

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

00056

02237

02237

02058

00056

02481

02058

02481

00056

02481

01999

02058

00056

00056

03165

03165

02481

00689

02058

02058

02647

02647

00078

00689

02237

00689

01999

00078

00689

00078

00689

02237

02647

00689

02058

02481

02748

02748

00689

02058

02058

02748

03165

00689

00689

02219

02748

03165

02079

03165

03165

00689

02058

03165

00689

02647

03165

02647

02748

02481

02481

02748

02481

02481

02481

02748

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02647

02219

02481

02219

02481

02481

02647

02647

02219

02481

02219

02481

02219

02277

00078

00689

02058

02079

02277

02647

02748

03065

00078

00689

02079

02277

02647

02277

02748

03065

02748

02277

02748

02058

02277

02277

02277

02748

02277

02748

02748

02748

02219

02748

02219

03065

02647

02647

03065

02647

02219

00105

03165

03165

03165

03165

03165

03165

03165

02805

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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Sale Identifier: CPA SALE 216/222

Sale Date      : 20-JUN-2012

19-JUN-2012

7

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

  727

  728

  826

  869

  913

  962

  963

 1005

   24

   25

   26

   27

   40

   41

   58

   64

   73

  106

  150

  188

  309

  353

  354

  486

  487

  506

  508

  511

  647

  665

  666

  691

  692

  724

  775

  794

  797

  821

  840

  883

  884

  947

  958

   11

   15

  159

  199

  242

  243

  244

  271

  272

  287

  288

  315

  316

  354

  355

  359

  360

  362

  363

  364

  370

  371

  413

  488

    1

  189

  190

  233

  234

  278

  104

  157

  244

  245

  280

  281

  324

  383

  384

  426

  427

  470

  701

  744

  745

  774

  789

  819

  822

  833

  862

  866

  867

  912

  961

  963

1

1

3

3

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

1

5

1

3

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

02941

02941

00078

02079

02277

00078

02079

02277

00078

00689

02873

00078

00689

02873

00689

02873

00689

02219

02219

02219

02219

02237

02748

02748

02277

03035

00689

02079

02079

03165

03165

03165

03165

02277

02748

02805

03165

02748

02805

03165

02277

02277

00003

03165

03165

03165

03165

03165

02219

02805

00056

00056

02277

03165

00056

00078

00056

00276

02873

03165

02481

02647

03165

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

02873

02873

00689

00689

02873

02873

02481

02481

02873

02873

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02058

02277

02277

02277

02277

02277

02481

02277

02481

02277

02277

02481

02277

02481

00276

02748

00276

02748

00276

02748

00276

02748

00276

02748

00276

02481

03165

02481

00276

02277

02481

02748

03165

00276

00276

02481

03165

00276

00689

02481

00276

00276

02481

02481

02481

02941

00276

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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7

KC

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

LU

SE

SE

SE

SE

 1004

   56

   73

  114

  115

  116

  117

  142

  157

  158

  159

  160

  185

  186

  229

  230

  231

  270

  270

  318

  368

  411

  412

  458

  537

  542

  543

  665

  666

  667

  705

  709

  749

  830

  831

  875

  876

  919

  920

  921

  965

   32

   34

   35

   36

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

2

4

4

1

1

1

1

2

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

02941

00056

00078

03165

02873

00078

02873

02748

02873

03165

00056

00276

00078

00078

02873

00078

02748

02873

03165

00078

02748

02873

03165

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

02277

00276

00689

00724

02397

02481

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00078

00078

00276

00276

00276

00276

02277

02481

03165

00276

00276

02481

03165

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

02481

02941

02941

02941
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